
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JMB408* 03-06-2017 13:20:38 JMB408 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

91st General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2017  HOUSE BILL 2174 3 

 4 

By: Representative Bentley 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO ADDRESS DUPLICATIVE TRAINING OF CERTIFIED 8 

NURSE ASSISTANTS IN LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES; AND 9 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO ADDRESS DUPLICATIVE TRAINING OF 14 

CERTIFIED NURSE ASSISTANTS IN LONG-TERM 15 

CARE FACILITIES. 16 

 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  The purpose of this act is to address duplicative training 21 

of certified nurse assistants in long-term care facilities. 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

